# STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS

## **Innovation and Online Committee**

January 29, 2020

**SUBJECT:** UF Online

### PROPOSED COMMITTEE ACTION

For Information

### **AUTHORITY FOR BOARD OF GOVERNORS ACTION**

Article IX, Section 7, Florida Constitution

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

UF Online was created by the 2013 Legislature as an institute for online learning at a preeminent state research university to provide for "high quality, fully online baccalaureate degree programs at an affordable cost." An Advisory Board was statutorily established to support its development and guide the implementation of its business plan.

The initial Comprehensive Business Plan covered years 2013-2019. In October 2018, the Advisory Board approved the UF Online 2019-2024 Comprehensive Business Plan, which was presented to the Board of Governors Innovation and Online Committee in January 2019. Implementation of the plan is reflected in UF Online's annual reports. The Advisory Board approved UF Online's 2018-19 Annual Report at its meeting on December 18, 2019; it will be presented to the Innovation and Online Committee at its meeting on January 29, 2020, by Ms. Evie Cummings, UF's Assistant Provost and Director of UF Online.

Also during its December 18, 2019, meeting, the Advisory Board approved revisions to the enrollment projections included in UF Online's 2019-2024 Comprehensive Business Plan. Ms. Cummings will present the revisions to the Committee during its January 29 meeting.

**Supporting Documentation Included: 1.** UF Online 2018-19 Annual Report

2. UF Online 2019-24 Comprehensive

Business Plan, Revised December 18, 2019

Facilitators/Presenters: Ms. Evie Cummings